5,206

Form	PTC)-1595 (Rev.	07/05)
OMB	No.	0651-0027	(exp.	6/30/2008)

05-03-2006

U.S.	DEPAF	RTMEN	T OF	COMME	RCE
United	States	Patent	and	Trademar	k Office

PA ¹⁰³² 30302					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
PlyMar, Ltd	Name: The May Industries of Ohio				
A	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	4				
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 17, 2006	Street Address: 9981 York-Theta Dr.				
Assignment Merger	-				
	City: N. Royalton				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. 14-Hoyanon				
L Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:44133				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
Additional numbers a	tached? Yes V No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:Paul E. Szabo	7 Total for (27 CED 1 21/h) 9 2 44)				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400	Enclosed				
Office (Address : 000 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information				
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44114</u> Phone Number: <u>216.622.8578</u>	Expiration Date				
F11011e INUMDer: 216.622.8578	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 216.241.0816	b. Deposit Account Number 030172				
Fax Number: 216.241.0816 Email Address: pszabo@calfee.com					
Fax Number: 216.241.0816 Email Address: pszabo@calfee.com 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number 030172				
Fax Number: 216.241.0816 Email Address: pszabo@calfee.com	b. Deposit Account Number 030172				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0069

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(ss) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
PlyMar, Ltd	Name; The May Industries of Ohio					
	Internal Address;					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 N						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9961 York-Theta Drive					
Execution Date(s)						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: North Royalton					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Onlo					
Government Interest Assignment	Country 11 P					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: u.s. Zip:					
Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	6,384,794 issued April 2, 2002					
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1					
Name: Paul E, Szabo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40					
Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 800 Superior Ave., Ste., 1400	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City; Cleveland	8. Payment Information					
State: Ohio Zip:44114	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number:216-622-8578	Expiration Date					
Fax Number: 218-241-0816	b. Deposit Account Number 03-0172					
Email Address: pszebo@calfee.com	Authorized User Name Paul E, Szabo					
	- /					
	M/N February 16, 2006					
Signature Signature	Date					
Paul E. Szabo Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet)						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTD, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CH \$40 00 030172 5364794

REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.60), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, PlyMar Ltd., residing at 19307 Bennett Road, North Royalton Ohio 44133, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The May Industries of Ohio Inc., a corporation organized and existing unter the laws of the State of Ohio, with an office at 9981 York-Theta Dr., North Royalton, Ohio, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions including all rights of enforcement and rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "Variable Speed Transmission Assembly" invented by PlyMar and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 6,364,794 issued on Apr.2, 2002 including the right to claim priority, and, as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been by will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facus and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigat on or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, he possesses full title to the said Letters Patent and legal equivalents, and that he has the right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed this 17^{th} day of January 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

PulMar I tri Gorban

S . q

6626-062-066

SECTION OF LEADING

POPISON NO LI MA

REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0071